PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u>.</u>		
		Name	Execution Date	
Sloan K. Childers			05/29/2002	
John Elderton			05/29/2002	
Michael R. Primm			05/29/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA			
Name:	NETBOTZ, INC.			
Street Address:		ch Blvd., Suite C-100		
City:	Austin			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	78759			
Property	/ Туре		umber	
[/ Туре	Ni 13607573	umber	
Property Application Number	/ Type		umber	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	/ Type	13607573	umber	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	r: CE DATA 6173957 Il be sent via US Ma	13607573 070 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	/ Type r: DE DATA 6173957 I be sent via US Ma (617) 395	13607573 070 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi 5-7049		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	/ Type r: CE DATA 6173957 // be sent via US Ma (617) 395 ahkpaten	13607573 070 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 5-7049 tts@lalaw.com		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	r: CE DATA 6173957 <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> (617) 395 ahkpaten e: Lando &	13607573 070 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi 5-7049		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	r: CE DATA 6173957 <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> (617) 395 ahkpaten e: Lando &	13607573 070 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 5-7049 ts@lalaw.com Anastasi LLP t Office Park		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	r: CE DATA 6173957 <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> (617) 395 ahkpaten e: Lando & Riverfron One Main	13607573 070 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 5-7049 ts@lalaw.com Anastasi LLP t Office Park		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	v Type r: CE DATA 6173957 U be sent via US Ma (617) 39 ahkpaten (617) 39 ahkpaten Ne: Lando & Riverfron One Main Cambridg	13607573 070 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 5-7049 ts@lalaw.com Anastasi LLP t Office Park n Street		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: CE DATA 6173957 <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> (617) 395 ahkpaten te: Lando & Riverfrom One Main Cambridg ET NUMBER:	13607573 070 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 5-7049 Its@lalaw.com Anastasi LLP t Office Park n Street ge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT Total Attachments: 2	r: CE DATA 6173957 <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> (617) 39 ahkpaten ie: Lando & Riverfron One Main Cambridg ET NUMBER: TER:	13607573 070 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccession 5-7049 its@lalaw.com Anastasi LLP it Office Park in Street ge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142 A2000-717821 Austin H. Kim		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	r: CE DATA 6173957 <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> (617) 398 ahkpaten e: Lando & Riverfron One Main Cambridg ET NUMBER: ER: 2 t 1 (Inventors - Net	13607573 070 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccession 5-7049 its@lalaw.com Anastasi LLP it Office Park in Street ge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142 A2000-717821 Austin H. Kim		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, I:

- (1) Sloan K. Childers
- (2) John Elderton
- (3) Michael Primm

sell and assign to **NetBotz, Inc.**, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:

METHODS FOR DISPLAYING PHYSICAL NETWORK TOPOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL STATUS BY LOCATION, ORGANIZATION, OR RESPONSIBLE PARTY

invented by us as described in the application for United States patent

Executed concurrently herewith, or
Serial No. <u>10/107,962</u>, filed <u>March 27, 2002</u>

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting form the filing of said United States application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in a legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possibly to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries

[Signature pages follow]

1

USAN 10/107,962 PATTEN 1022:134834.01 REEL: 029620 FRAME: 0862

Atty. Dkt. 13048:22 Page 2 of 2

Signed at <u>Austin, TX</u> on <u>May 29</u>, 2002. (city, state) (date) (1)

Sloan K. Childers

Signed at $\underbrace{AUSTIN}_{(city, state)}$ Tx on $\underbrace{May 29}_{(date)}$, 2002. (2) John Elderton

Signed at $A \cdot f \cap T \times$ on $\nabla \gamma 2^{\circ}$, 2002. (city, state) (date) (3) L

Michael Primm